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Student Name:
Student ID:
Academic Level:

Thomas Pinnola

Undergraduate

Mail to:

Thomas Pinnola - Management and Marketing Program/Undergraduate (B.S.B.) - 08/31/2020 - Inactive

Academic Unit:
Declare Date:

Degree GPA:

Completion Date:

Management and Marketing Program
Aug 31, 2020

Jan 31, 2024

3.946

Program of Study:

Educational Credential:

Business & Technology Undergraduate Major
B.S.B. - Bachelor of Science in Business Degree
Highest Honor (Stevens Institute of Technology)

Academic Unit:
Declare Date:

Degree GPA:

Completion Date:

Management and Marketing Program
May 23, 2022
Jan 31, 2024

Program of Study:

Educational Credential:

Finance Concentration
B.S.B. - Bachelor of Science in Business Degree
Highest Honor (Stevens Institute of Technology)

Academic Unit:
Declare Date:

Degree GPA:

Completion Date:

Management and Marketing Program
May 23, 2022
Jan 31, 2024

Program of Study:

Educational Credential:

Technology:Information Systems Concentration
B.S.B. - Bachelor of Science in Business Degree
Highest Honor (Stevens Institute of Technology)
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Transfer Test Credit Units

CS 105 - Intro to Scientific Computing 3
Transfer Course Credit: 3
BROOKDALE COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Course Earned
BT 350 - Marketing 3
GEN 100 - General Elective 100 Level 3
HSS LEQ - Lower Humanities Elective- Social Science 3
SETON HALL UNIVERSITY

GEN 100 - General Elective 100 Level 3
Total Transfer Units: 15 Transfer Credit Units Attempted: 12
Transfer Credit GPA: 0 Transfer Credit Units Earned: 12
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Pre-Enroliment and Transfer Credit 2020 Fall Semester

Period GPA: 0.000 Period Units Earned: 12 Period Start Date: Aug 31, 2020

Cumulative GPA: 0.000 Cumulative Units Earned: 0 Academic Standing: Good Standing

Attempted Units 12 Quality Points 0 Additional Academic Dean's List

; Standing:

2021 Spring Semester Course Units Grade Points Repeat

Period Start Date: Feb 1, 2021 BT 100 - Principles of Management 3 A 4.00

Academic Standing: Good Standing BT 244 - Microeconomics 3 A 4.00

Additional Academic  Dean's List CAL 103 - Writing & Communications Coligm 3 A 4.00

Standing: MA 117 - Calculus for Business & Lib Arts 4 A 4.00
Course Units ~ Grade  Points Repeat MIS 201 - Fundamentals of Info Systems 4 A 4.00

BIO 201 - Introduction to Bio for Non-Sci./Engr. Majors 3 B 3

BT 200 - Financial Accounting 3 A 4 Period GPA: 4.000 Period Units Earned: 17

BT 243 - Macroeconomics 3 A 4 Cumulative GPA: 4.000 Cumulative Units Earned: 17

CAL 105 - Knowledge, Nature, Culture 3 A 4 Attempted Units 17 Quality Points 17

MA 119 - Multivariate Calc & Finite Math 3 A 4 2021 Fall Semester

Period GPA: 3.800 Period Units Earned: 15 Period Start Date: Aug 30, 2021

Cumulative GPA: 3.906 Cumulative Units Earned: 32 Academic Standing: Good Standing

Attempted Units 15 Quality Points 32 Additional Academic Dean's List

; Standing:

2022 Sprlng Semester Course Units Grade Points Repeat

Period Start Date: Jan 18, 2022 BT 221 - Statistics 3 A 4.00

Academic Standing:  Good Standing BT 223 - Applied Models & Simulation 3 A 4.00

Additional Academic Dean's List BT 290 - Business Career Seminar 0 P 2.00

Standing: BT 321 - Corporate Finance 3 A 4.00
Course Units ~ Grade  Points Repeat MIS 460 - Strategic Issues in IT Mgt. 3 A 4.00

ACC 215 - Managerial Accounting 3 A 4 PEP 123 - Physics for B&T | 3 A 4.00

BT 301 - Strategy 3 A 4

BT 333 - Database Management 3 A 4 Period GPA: 4.000 Period Units Earned: 15

BT 372 - Entrepreneurship 3 A 4 Cumulative GPA: 3.936 Cumulative Units Earned: 47

BT 416 - Business Process Management 4 A 4 Attempted Units 15 Quality Points 47

BT 466 - Data Analytics 3 A 4 2022 Fall Semester

Period GPA: 4.000 Period Units Earned: 19 Period Start Date: Sep 1, 2022

Cumulative GPA: 3.955 Cumulative Units Earned: 66 Academic Standing: Good Standing

Attempted Units 19 Quality Points 66 Additional Academic Dean's List

Standing:
2023 Spring Semester
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Period Start Date: Jan 18, 2023
Academic Standing: Good Standing
Additional Academic Dean's List
Standing:

Course

BT 360 - International Business
BT 413 - Business Law

BT 425 - Portfolio Management
MGT 412 - Senior Design Il

MGT 641 - Marketing Management

Period GPA: 4.000
Cumulative GPA: 3.958
Attempted Units 15

Units Grade

3

W W ww

Period Units Earned:

Cumulative Units Earned:

Quality Points

A

> > > >

Points Repeat

L

15
96
96

Course
BT 435 - Social Media and Network Analysis
BT 440 - Money, Banking & Financial Inst
MGT 411 - Senior Design |
MGT 612 - Leader Development
MGT 699 - Strategic Management

Period GPA: 3.934
Cumulative GPA: 3.951
Attempted Units 15

2023 Fall Semester

Period Start Date: Sep 1, 2023
Academic Standing: Good Standing
Additional Academic Dean's List
Standing:

Course

ACC 510 - Financial Statement Analysis

BT 454 - International Economics & Finance
HPL 449 - Philosophy of Law

ISE 350 - Logistics & Supply Chain Mgmt
MIS 699 - Digital Innovation

Period GPA: 3.868
Cumulative GPA: 3.946
Attempted Units 15

END OF UNDERGRADUATE ACADEMIC RECORD

Units Grade

3 A
3 A
3 A
3 A
3 A-

Period Units Earned:

Cumulative Units Earned:

Quality Points

Units Grade

3 A-
3 A
3 A
3 A-
3 A

Period Units Earned:

Cumulative Units Earned:

Quality Points

Points Repeat
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.67

15
81
81

Points Repeat
3.67
4.00
4.00
3.67
4.00

15
111
111
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Thomas Pinnola - Management and Marketing Program/Graduate (M.B.A.) - 01/01/2024 - Active

Academic Unit:
Declare Date:
Completion Date:
Degree GPA:

Management and Marketing Program
Jan 1, 2024

Program of Study:
Educational Credential:

Business Administration Masters Program

Academic Unit:
Declare Date:
Completion Date:

Management and Marketing Program
Aug 29, 2024

Program of Study:
Educational Credential:

Information Systems Concentration

Degree GPA:

Transfer Test Credit Units
FIN 500 - Financial & Managerial Accounting 3
FIN 523 - Financial Management 3
MGT 506 - Economics for Managers 3
Transfer Course Credit: 9
Total Transfer Units: 9 Transfer Credit Units Attempted: 0
Transfer Credit GPA: 0 Transfer Credit Units Earned: 0
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2022 Fall Semester

Period Start Date: Sep 1, 2022

Course
MGT 612 - Leader Development
MGT 699 - Strategic Management

Period GPA: 3.835

Cumulative GPA: 3.835

Attempted Units 6

2023 Fall Semester

Period Start Date: Sep 1, 2023
Course

MIS 699 - Digital Innovation

Period GPA: 4.000
Cumulative GPA: 3.918
Attempted Units 3

2024 Summer Semester
Period Start Date: May 16, 2024

Course
MGT 657 - Operations Management

Period GPA: 3.670
Cumulative GPA: 3.927
Attempted Units 3

Units Grade
3 A
3 A-

Period Units Earned:

Cumulative Units Earned:

Quality Points

Units Grade
3 A

Period Units Earned:

Cumulative Units Earned:

Quality Points

Units Grade
3 A-

Period Units Earned:

Cumulative Units Earned:

Quality Points

Points Repeat
4
3.67

6
6
6

Points Repeat
4

3
12
12

Points Repeat
3.67

3
27
27

2023 Spring Semester
Period Start Date: Jan 18, 2023

Course
MGT 641 - Marketing Management

Period GPA: 4.000
Cumulative GPA: 3.890
Attempted Units 3

2024 Spring Semester
Period Start Date: Jan 17, 2024

Course
BIA 500 - Bus Analytics: Data,Models,Decisions
MGT 635 - Managerial Judgment & Decision-Mkg
MGT 808 - Fundamentals of Consulting
MIS 710 - Process Innovation & Management
MIS 714 - Service Innovation

Period GPA: 4.000
Cumulative GPA: 3.959
Attempted Units 12

2024 Fall Semester

Period Start Date: Sep 3, 2024

Course
BIA 610 - Applied Analytics
MGT 663 - Discvr & Exploit Entrpnul Opport
MGT 809 - Industry Capstone Experience
MIS 730 - Integrating IS Technologies

Period GPA: 4.000
Cumulative GPA: 3.949
Attempted Units 12

END OF GRADUATE ACADEMIC RECORD

Units Grade
3 A

Period Units Earned:

Cumulative Units Earned:

Quality Points

Units Grade
3 A
3 A
0 P
3 A
3 A

Period Units Earned:

Cumulative Units Earned:

Quality Points

Units Grade
3 A
3 A
3 A
3 A

Period Units Earned:

Cumulative Units Earned:

Quality Points

Points
4.00

Points
4.00
4.00
2.00
4.00
4.00

12
24
24

Points
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

12
39
39

Repeat

Repeat

Repeat
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End of Unofficial Transcript
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