	Unof	icial Transcript					
Stevens Institute of T Prepared On: December	0,	Student Name: Student ID:	Thomas Pinnola				
Mail to:		Academic Level:	Undergraduate				
	homas Pinnola - Management and Marketin						
Academic Unit:	Management and Marketing Program	Program of Study:	Business & Technology Undergraduate Major				
Declare Date:	Aug 31, 2020	Educational Credential:	B.S.B Bachelor of Science in Business Degree				
Completion Date:	Jan 31, 2024		Highest Honor (Stevens Institute of Technology)				
Degree GPA:	3.946						
Academic Unit:	Management and Marketing Program	Program of Study:	Finance Concentration				
Declare Date:	May 23, 2022	Educational Credential:	B.S.B Bachelor of Science in Business Degree				
Completion Date:	Jan 31, 2024		Highest Honor (Stevens Institute of Technology)				
Degree GPA:							
Academic Unit:	Management and Marketing Program	Program of Study:	Technology:Information Systems Concentration				
Declare Date:	May 23, 2022	Educational Credential:	B.S.B Bachelor of Science in Business Degree				
Completion Date:	Jan 31, 2024		Highest Honor (Stevens Institute of Technology)				
Degree GPA:							

<u>Transfer Test Credit</u>		<u>Units</u>
CS 105 - Intro to Scientific Computing		3
Transfer Course Credit:		3
BROOKDALE COMMUNITY COLLEGE		
<u>Course</u>		<u>Earned</u>
BT 350 - Marketing		3
GEN 100 - General Elective 100 Level		3
HSS LEQ - Lower Humanities Elective- Social Sci	ience	3
SETON HALL UNIVERSITY		
GEN 100 - General Elective 100 Level		3
Total Transfer Units: 15	Transfer Credit Units Attempted:	12

Transfer Credit Units Earned:

12

Transfer Credit GPA:

0

Pre-Enrollment an	d Transfer Credit						2020 Fall Semeste	r				
Period GPA:	0.000	Period	Units Earr	ned:	12		Period Start Date:	Aug 31, 2020				
Cumulative GPA:	0.000	Cumul	ative Units	Earned:	0		Academic Standing:	Good Standing				
Attempted Units	12	Quality	y Points		0		Additional Academic	Dean's List				
2021 Spring Seme	ester						Standing:	Course	Units	Grade	Dointo	Bonoo
Period Start Date:	Feb 1, 2021						BT 100 - Principles of M		3	A	Points 4.00	Repea
Academic Standing:	Good Standing						BT 244 - Microeconomi	0	3	A	4.00	
Additional Academic	Dean's List						CAL 103 - Writing & Co		3	A	4.00	
Standing:							MA 117 - Calculus for B		4	A	4.00	
	Course		Units	Grade	Points	Repeat	MIS 201 - Fundamental		4	A	4.00	
BIO 201 - Introduction t	o Bio for Non-Sci./Engr. I	Majors	3	В	3							
BT 200 - Financial Acco	ounting		3	А	4		Period GPA:	4.000	Period Units Ear	ned:	17	
BT 243 - Macroeconom	ics		3	А	4		Cumulative GPA:	4.000	Cumulative Unit	s Earned:	17	
CAL 105 - Knowledge,	Nature, Culture		3	А	4		Attempted Units	17	Quality Points		17	
MA 119 - Multivariate C	alc & Finite Math		3	А	4		2021 Fall Semeste	er				
Period GPA:	3.800	Period	Units Earr	ned:	15		Period Start Date:	Aug 30, 2021				
Cumulative GPA:	3.906	Cumul	ative Units	Earned:	32		Academic Standing:	Good Standing				
Attempted Units	15	Quality	y Points		32		Additional Academic	Dean's List				
2022 Spring Seme	ester						Standing:	_				_
Period Start Date:	Jan 18, 2022							Course	Units	Grade	Points	Repeat
Academic Standing:	Good Standing						BT 221 - Statistics		3	A	4.00	
Additional Academic	Dean's List						BT 223 - Applied Model		3	A P	4.00	
Standing:							BT 290 - Business Care		0	•	2.00	
	Course		Units	Grade	Points	Repeat	BT 321 - Corporate Fina		3	A	4.00	
ACC 215 - Managerial			3	A	4	nopour	MIS 460 - Strategic Issu	-	3	A A	4.00	
BT 301 - Strategy			3	A	4		PEP 123 - Physics for E		3	A	4.00	
BT 333 - Database Mar	nagement		3	A	4		Period GPA:	4.000	Period Units Ear	ned:	15	
BT 372 - Entrepreneurs	•		3	А	4		Cumulative GPA:	3.936	Cumulative Unit	s Earned:	47	
BT 416 - Business Proc	•		4	А	4		Attempted Units	15	Quality Points		47	
BT 466 - Data Analytics	-		3	А	4		2022 Fall Semeste	r				
Period GPA:	4.000	Period	Units Earr	ned:	19		Period Start Date:	Sep 1, 2022				
Cumulative GPA:	3.955	Cumul	ative Units	Earned:	66		Academic Standing:	Good Standing				
Attempted Units	19	Quality	y Points		66		Additional Academic	Dean's List				
2023 Spring Seme	ster						Standing:					

Period Start Date:	Jan 18, 2023						Course	Units	Grade	Points	Repea
Academic Standing:	Good Standing					BT 435 - Social Media a	and Network Analysis	3	А	4.00	
Additional Academic	Dean's List					BT 440 - Money, Banking & Financial Inst		3	А	4.00	
Standing:						MGT 411 - Senior Desig	gn l	3	А	4.00	
	Course	Units	Grade	Points	Repeat	MGT 612 - Leader Deve	elopment	3	А	4.00	
BT 360 - International Business		3	А	4		MGT 699 - Strategic Ma	anagement	3	A-	3.67	
BT 413 - Business Law	/	3	А	4		Period GPA:	3.934	Period Units Ear	ned.	15	
BT 425 - Portfolio Man	agement	3	А	4		Cumulative GPA:	3.951	Cumulative Unit	81		
MGT 412 - Senior Des	ign II	3	А	4		Attempted Units	15	Quality Points	s Lanca.	81	
MGT 641 - Marketing N	Management	3	А	4		Attempted onits	15	Quality Folints		01	
Period GPA: 4.000 Period Unit		Period Units Ear	ned:	15		2023 Fall Semeste	r				
Cumulative GPA:	3.958	Cumulative Units Earned:		96		Period Start Date:	Sep 1, 2023				
Attempted Units	15	Quality Points		96		Academic Standing:	Good Standing				
						Additional Academic Standing:	Dean's List				
							Course	Units	Grade	Points	Repea
						ACC 510 - Financial Sta	atement Analysis	3	A-	3.67	
						BT 454 - International E	conomics & Finance	3	А	4.00	
						HPL 449 - Philosophy o	f Law	3	А	4.00	
						ISE 350 - Logistics & Si	upply Chain Mgmt	3	A-	3.67	
						MIS 699 - Digital Innova	ation	3	А	4.00	
						Period GPA:	3.868	Period Units Ear	ned:	15	
						Cumulative GPA:	3.946	Cumulative Unit	s Earned:	111	I
						Attempted Units	15	Quality Points		111	1

END OF UNDERGRADUATE ACADEMIC RECORD

Academic Unit:	Man	agement and Marketing Program	Program of Study:	Business Administration Masters Program
Declare Date:	Jan	1, 2024	Educational Credential:	
Completion Date:				
Degree GPA:				
Academic Unit:	Man	agement and Marketing Program	Program of Study:	Information Systems Concentration
Declare Date:	Aug	29, 2024	Educational Credential:	
Completion Date:				
Degree GPA:				
<u>Transfer Test Credit</u>			<u>Units</u>	
FIN 500 - Financial & Manag	gerial Accour	nting	3	
FIN 523 - Financial Manager	nent		3	
MGT 506 - Economics for M	lanagers		3	
Transfer Course Credit:			9	
Total Transfer Units:	9	Transfer Credit Units Attempted:	0	
Transfer Credit GPA:	0	Transfer Credit Units Earned:	0	

Thomas Pinnola - Management and Marketing Program/Graduate (M.B.A.) - 01/01/2024 - Active

2022 Fall Semest	er					2023 Spring Seme	ester				
Period Start Date:	Sep 1, 2022					Period Start Date:	Jan 18, 2023				
	Course	Units	Grade	Points	Repeat		Course	Units	Grade	Points	Repeat
MGT 612 - Leader Dev	velopment	3	А	4		MGT 641 - Marketing N	lanagement	3	А	4.00	
MGT 699 - Strategic M	anagement	3	A-	3.67		Period GPA:	4.000	Period Units Ear	ned:	3	
Period GPA:	3.835	Period Units Ear	ned:	6		Cumulative GPA:	3.890	Cumulative Unit	s Earned:	9	
Cumulative GPA:	3.835	Cumulative Units	Earned:	6		Attempted Units	3	Quality Points		9	
Attempted Units	6	Quality Points		6		2024 Carring Com	a da u	-			
2023 Fall Semest	er					2024 Spring Seme	Jan 17. 2024				
Period Start Date:	Sep 1, 2023					Period Start Date:	Jan 17, 2024				
r choù olart bule.	000 1, 2020						Course	Units	Grade	Points	Repeat
	Course	Units	Grade	Points	Repeat	•	s: Data, Models, Decisions	3	А	4.00	
MIS 699 - Digital Innov	ration	3	A	4		-	Judgment & Decision-Mkg	3	A	4.00	
Period GPA:	4.000	Period Units Ear	ned:	3		MGT 808 - Fundament	-	0	Р	2.00	
Cumulative GPA:	3.918	Cumulative Units	s Earned:	12		MIS 710 - Process Inno	-	3	A	4.00	
Attempted Units	3	Quality Points		12		MIS 714 - Service Inno	vation	3	A	4.00	
2024 Summer Se	mostor					Period GPA:	4.000	Period Units Ear	ned:	12	
						Cumulative GPA:	3.959	Cumulative Unit	s Earned:	24	
Period Start Date:	May 16, 2024					Attempted Units	12	Quality Points		24	
	Course	Units	Grade		Repeat	2024 Fall Semeste	er				
MGT 657 - Operations	Management	3	A-	3.67		Period Start Date:	Sep 3, 2024				
Period GPA:	3.670	Period Units Ear	ned:	3			Course	Units	Grade	Points	Repeat
Cumulative GPA:	3.927	Cumulative Units	s Earned:	27		BIA 610 - Applied Anal		3	A	4.00	nopour
Attempted Units	3	Quality Points		27		MGT 663 - Discvr & Ex		3	A	4.00	
						MGT 809 - Industry Ca		3	A	4.00	
						MIS 730 - Integrating IS		3	А	4.00	
						Period GPA:	4.000	Period Units Ear	ned:	12	
						Cumulative GPA:	3.949	Cumulative Unit	s Earned:	39	
						Attempted Units	12	Quality Points		39	

END OF GRADUATE ACADEMIC RECORD

End of Unofficial Transcript



Unofficial Transcript Stevens Institute of Technology 1 Castle Point Terrace Howe Center, 10th Floor Hoboken, NJ 07030

registrar@stevens.edu